SaRonix
Technical  Data
DS-241     REV 02
S6C & S7C Series
TCXO (optional Voltage Control) 3 or 3.3V, Ceramic SMD
ADVANCE   I
NFORMATIO
N

/s
ec
Part Numbering Guide
      S  C     5     8   S   S   V  B  –  10.0000  (T)
Packaging
Blank = Bulk
    (T) = Tape & Reel*
    *full reel increments
       only (500pcs)
Nominal
Frequency, MHz
Model
6 = 3V
7 = 3.3V
Temperature Stability
3 = ±1.0ppm max †
4 = ±1.5ppm max †
5 = ±2.0ppm max †
6 = ±2.5ppm max
7 = ±3.0ppm max
C = ±3.5ppm max
A = ±4.0ppm max
8 = ±5.0ppm max
Operating Temperature
1 =    0 to +55°C
8 = -10 to +60°C
4 = -20 to +75°C
9 = -30 to +80°C
7 = -40 to +85°C
Package Type
S = Surface Mount
5 x 7mm ceramic
Output
S = Clipped Sinewave
Relative Pulling Range
Blank = TCXO, No Control Voltage
VA = ±5ppm min
VB = ±8ppm min
VC = ±10ppm min ††
VD = ±12ppm min ††
†  Please inquire about availability for specific Operating Temperatures
†† Please inquire about availability for specific Temperature Stabilities
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS-241     REV 02
S6C & S7C Series
SaRonix
TCXO (optional Voltage Control)
Technical  Data
3 or 3.3V, Ceramic SMD
Typical Frequency vs. Temperature Characteristics
Test Circuit
#4 #3
#1 #2
10KΩ0.01µF
10KΩ CL**
Control
Voltage
VCC
0.01µF
GND
TEST
POINT
**CL = 10pF (Including probe and jig capacitance)
SaRonix                                             www.pericom.com/saronix